service. In addition, the type of equipment already installed in businesses and residences significantly affects
the customer's choice of energy.

USE OF PROCEEDS

We estimate that the aggregate net proceeds from the offering of the IQ Notes will be $13,868,137,
after deducting the estimated offering expenses and the underwriter's discounts and commissions. We
currently intend to use the net proceeds to reduce outstanding balances under our line of credit. We have an
unsecured line of credit with a total borrowing capacity of $22,500,000 with an outstanding balance as of
August 20, 2001 of $20,375,000 at an interest rate of approximately 4.10%, which matures on April 30, 2003.
Borrowings under the line of credit have been used for capital improvements.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization at June 30, 2001, and as adjusted to reflect the
issuance of the IQ Notes and the anticipated use of estimated net proceeds therefrom. The following data are
qualified in their entirety by reference to, and should be read together with, the detailed information and
financial statements appearing in the documents incorporated in this prospectus by reference.

At June 30,2001
Actual As Adjusted (1)

(dollars in thousands)

Long-Tenn Debt $23,500 $38,500
Common Equity 28,653 28,653
Preferred Stock 600 600

Short-Term Debt
Total Capitalization %52.753 $7.753

(including current maturities of long-term debt) (2) $21,735 $ 7,867

(1)
(2)

Adjusted for the issuance of the IQ Notes at par.
Current maturities of long-term debt at June 30,2001 were zero.

8

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following table sets forth selected consolidated financial information for our Company on a
The infomation was derived from our financial statements, which are incorporated by historical basis.

reference in this prospectus.

The selected consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with “Management’s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” included with the financial